FORM (Rev. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #10 REI 08-21-1 Ta 08-06-1998 ,	Patent and Trademark Office
of P. 1007974	.ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
K & L Microwave, Inc.	Name: Delaware Capital Formation, In
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation State DE ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: ☐ July 28, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): ☐ A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Street Address: 1403 Foulk Rd, Suite 102 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP:19803 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State DE Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes D No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Shanley & Baker Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2233 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 235	Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3-Aug-1998

Date

the original document.

Andrew J. Aldag

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K & L Microwave, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 408 Coles Circle, Salisbury, Maryland 21804, is the owner of the trademark K & L MICROWAVE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,775,036, dated June 8, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation Incorporated (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring full right, title and interest in said mark in the U.S. and all other countries and any registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does, effective as of June 9, 1993, transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in said mark in the U.S. and all other countries together with the good will associated with said

TRADEMARK REEL: 1771 FRAME: 0039 mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

by:

Algis Adomazicius
Vice President and Section
NOTARY

Date:

July 28 PUBLIC

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 21 day of

July 1998.

SEAL

Mana V Fake
Notary Public

My commission expires: 4/0/02